Forever a Phoenix® Doctoral Scholarship June 2024

Section	Description
Summary	All UOPX Alumni students who i) apply for and enroll in a University of Phoenix doctoral degree program and (ii) apply for this Forever a Phoenix® Doctoral Scholarship – June 2024 ("Scholarship") prior to the deadline and register and post attendance in their first class between June 1st, 2024, and June 30th, 2024 ("Initial Attendance Window") will receive a scholarship worth up to a maximum of \$3,000 each, distributed over eight courses. NOTE: Students must begin the admissions application prior to completing this scholarship application.
Application Deadline	The Scholarship application will be made available online on May 1 st , 2024. Applications must be completed and submitted online at www.phoenix.edu by 11:59pm MST June 30 th , 2024

Section

Description

Section	Description
Terms and Conditions	By applying for a University of Phoenix scholarship and/or accepting the scholarship award, the applicant and/or recipient agrees to the following terms and conditions. Failure to abide by any of the following terms and conditions shall result in either disqualification of the scholarship award or termination of the scholarship award.
	1. All application submissions shall become the property of University of Phoenix, Inc. regardless of applicant being awarded the scholarship. In addition, applicant agrees to execute a University of Phoenix, Inc. Consent and Release Form and further agrees that University of Phoenix, Inc., and its affiliates may release the application and the information

the purposes set forth below.

Upon the submission of the application by applicant or the award of the scholarship and recipient's acceptance, University of Phoenix, Inc., including its affiliates as well as its agents, and others working for it on its behalf or at its direction and their respective licensees, successors, and assigns, shall have the right to use and republish the submitted application or any of its content; it may reference and acknowledge recipient's name and authorship of the application; and may use recipient's name, image and likeness, for any purpose relating to the scholarship, including but not limited to, any promotional materials, internal sites, www.phoenix.edu, external company sites, press releases and social media.

contained therein to its agents, contractors and related third parties for

2. Scholarship award is a non-cash award to recipient's University of Phoenix account as outlined on the scholarship application. Scholarship will be applied to the first credit-bearing class with a start date after the award date. No scholarship funds will b

Section Description

version and program updates per the University of Phoenix Academic Catalog.

9.